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Tariff Notice No. 1969]35—Applications for Continuation of an: Exclusion from a Determination

Norict is hereby given that an application has been made for continuation of the following exclusion from a deterrmnatlon of the Mlmster of
Customs:

: Rates of Duty Effective
Appn{  Tariff Goods List
No. Item No.
B.P. MFN. Gen. From To
5003 | 60.01.057 | Fabrics, unprinted, other than— 25% .. 409
60.01.06 or or
per 1b 30c g 30c
plus
. ] 15%
Polyester curtain net produced by a knitting 29 | 1/7/68 | 30/6/69
process .

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 17 April 1969. Sub-
missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comp-
troller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and

(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v. and cost into store in terms of f.0.b., insurance, freight, exchange, other landing

. charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 27th day of March 1969. V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.
TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 51

Decisions of the Minister of Customs under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette)

APPROVALS
Rates. of Duty Effective
Tariff Goods Part | List
Item No. I | No. -
BP., | MFN. | Gen. | Ref. | From To*
30.03.09 | Concordin tablets .. .. .. .. .. | Free 20% 25% | 23.4| 51 1/3/69 30/9/71
30.03.09 | Dichlotride tablets .. .. . .. .. | Free 20%, 25% 123.4| 51 1/3/69 30/9/71
30.03.09 | Dichlotride K tablets .. .. .. .. | Free 20% 25% |1 23.4| 51 1/3/69 30/9/71
30.03.09 | Hydromet tablets .. .. .. .. .. Free 209% 25% 123.4] 5t 1/3/69 30/9/71
30.03.09 | Hydromet K tablets .. .. .. .. Free 20% 25% 123.4| 51 1/3/69 30/9/71
30.63.09 | Iliadin 0.025 percent solution only .. .. .. | Free | 20% 25% |23.4 51 1/2/69 | 31/12/73
30.03.09' | Lanimerck tablets .. .. .. .. .. | Free 20% 25% |1 23.4| 51 1/2/69 31/3/75
30.03.09 | Periactin tablets .. .. .. .. .. | Free 20% 25% | 23.4| 51 1/3/69 30/9/71
30.03.09 | Tyrozets lozenges .. Free 20% 25% (23.4 51 1/3/69 30/9/71
34.02.00 | Products, as may be approved when 11nported in bqu and Free: .. | 109% | 10.8
not being soaps or containing soap— '
Approved—
DuponolC .. e .. 51 1/4/68 30/6/69
Duponol WAQ, WAQE . .. .. 51 1/9/67 30/6/69
Emulvin W .. .. .. .. 51 1/11/65 | 31/12/69
Richonol 520 (Compound 5200 .. 51 1/6/68 30/6/70
39.02.64 | Vulkollan embossed plastic sheeting, when declared by Free .. Free .. 51 1/7/67 | 31/12/72
. a manufacturer that it will be used only in making top
pieces for women’s footwear
59.02.01 | Felt of wool and man-made fibres, suited for use as inter- | Free | .. '10% .. 51 1/12/64 | 31/12/72
lining in suits
60.01.04 | Footwear lining consisting of a layer of knitted rayon | Free | .. 20% 1 10.8 | 51 1/12/64 | 31/12/72
fabric and a layer of woven cotton fabric assembled
by neoprene type adhesive

*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If con-
tinuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 1 month prior to the
date of expiry.

MISCELLANEOUS
Decisions Cancelled:
30.03.09 | Solu-Cortef Mix-O-Vail
34.02.00 | Products. . .soap—
Approved— : : o

Duponol C .. . . .. ‘e . .. . 33 b .. e

Duponol WAQ, WAQE .. .. .. . .. I T ) | .. :
‘ Emulven W .. .. .. .. . .. .. . .o 1 178 .-
38.19.99 | Desmodur 44V .. . .. . .. N .. o3 .. ‘e

Dated at Wellington this. 27th: day of March 1969, V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.



